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tion for the purpose of submitting to the said electors the ques-
tion whether the aforesaid resolution shall remain in effect and 
its adoption be ratified, and such resolution shall not have force 
or effect unless the votes of a majority of the electors of the 
municipality voting on such question shall be in favor thereof. 

2. The common council, comiiiission council or governing 
board of such municipality may provide for the notice, the 
manner of holding such election and the method of voting 
thereon and of making returns thereof and the canvassing and 
determining of the result thereof; provided, that notice of the 
submission of the question contemplated herein to the electors 
shall be given by a brief notice of that fact once a week for three 
weeks in some newspaper of general circulation published in 
the municipality wherein the election is to be held, and if there 
be no newspaper published therein, then publication may be 
made in any newspaper of general circulation in the county 
seat of the county wherein the municipality is located. The 
notice of holding any special election shall be incorporated as 
a part of the aforesaid notice. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 11, 1917. 

No. 644, S.] 	 [Published .June 14, 1917. 

CHAPTER 394 
AN ACT to appropriate certain sums therein named to the 

state hoard of education, for the board of trustees of the 
Stout institute, for Stout institute. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 
the state board of education, for the board of trustees of the 
Stout institute, for Stout institute, not to exceed twenty-two 
thousand two hundred twenty-six dollars and sixty-two cents, 
for operation for the fiscal year 1916-17. 

SECTION 2. There is appropriated from the general fund to 
the state board of education, for the board of trustees of the 
Stout institute, for Stout institute, ten thousand two hundred 
fourteen dollars and forty cents, of which one thousand two 
hundred twenty,-seven dollars and seventy-nine cents shall be 
available for the purposes enumerated in subsection (3) of 
section 20.34. and the balance for the purposes enumerated in 
subsection (5) of section 20.34 of the statutes. 
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SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 12, 1917. 

No. 462, S.] 	 [Published June 14. 1917 
CHAPTER 395 

AN ACT to create sections 1421-31. 1421-32 and 1421-33, 
and a new subsection of section 20.17, of the statutes, to estab-
lish the northern state tuberculosis sanitorium, and making 
an appropriation. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There are added to the statutes three new sec-
tions to be numbered and to read: 

Section 1421-31. There is established a new institution, to 
be located north of the center line of the state, and to be known 
es the northern state tuberculosis sanitorium, for the treatment 
of pulmonary tuberculosis, and especially for cases in the in-
cipient and moderately advanced sta7es. The state board of 
control shall construct the necessary buildings for such sani-
torium on lards owned by the state if in the judgment of said 
beard pny such lands will furnish a site which is appropriate 
and practicable; otherwise said board is authorized to purchase 
a suitable site at a price of not to exceed twenty-five dollars an 
acre. 

Section P21-32. The provisions of sections 1421-1 to 
1421-8 shall apply to and govern said institution. 

Section 1421-33. The state board of control is authorized 
to erect on such site, and equip, such buildings as it deems 
proper, to meet the demands for the admission of persons af-
flicted with tuberculosis. 

SECTION 2. There is added to section 20.17 of the statutes, 
a new subsection to be numbered and to read: 

(20.17) (28) For the northern state tuberculosis sanitor-
ium, on July 1, 1917, seventy-five thousand dollars, for the 
purchase of a site and the erection and equipment of buildings. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon July 1, 1917. 
Approved June 11, 1917. 


